General Features
 VDS =30V,ID =150A
RDS(ON) <1.6 mΩ @ VGS=10V
RDS(ON) <2.4 mΩ @ VGS=4.5V
 Improved dv/dt capability
 High density cell design for ultra low Rdson
 Good stability and uniformity with high EAS
 Excellent package for good heat dissipation
Applications
 Power switching application
 MB/VGA/Server Vcore
 POL Applications
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 30 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Drain Current-Continuous (TC=25℃) ID(25℃) 150 A
Drain Current-Continuous (TC=100℃) ID (100℃) 82 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 520 A
Maximum Power Dissipation PD 166 W
Derating factor 1.33 W/℃
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 To 175 ℃
Schematic diagram
SL150N03Q
N-Channel  Power MOSFET
DFN5X6-8L top view
www.slkormicro.com 1
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Thermal Characteristic
Thermal Resistance,Junction-to-Case(Note 2) RθJC 1.5 ℃/W
Electrical Characteristics (TC=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Off Characteristics
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V ID=250μA 30 - - V
Drain-Source Leakage Current IDSS
VDS=27V,VGS=0V,TJ=25℃ - - 1 μA
VDS=24V,VGS=0V,TJ=85℃ - - 10 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS=±20V,VDS=0V - - ±100 nA
On Characteristics (Note 3)
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS,ID=250μA 1.0 1.6 2.5 V
Drain-Source On-State Resistance RDS(ON)
VGS=10V, ID= 30A - 1.2 1.6
mΩ
VGS=4.5V, ID=15A 1.8 2.4
Forward Transconductance gFS VDS=10V,ID=15A - 30 - S
Dynamic Characteristics (Note4)
Input Capacitance Clss
VDS=25V,VGS=0V,
- 7720 11000 PF
Output Capacitance Coss - 945 1400 PF
F=1.0MHz
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 435 650 PF
Switching Characteristics (Note 4)
Turn-on Delay Time td(on) - 28 56 nS
Turn-on Rise Time tr VDD=15V, ID=1A - 45 90 nS
VGS=10V,RG=3.3ΩTurn-Off Delay Time td(off) - 105 200 nS
Turn-Off Fall Time tf - 40 80 nS
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS=15V,ID=10A,
- 65 120 nC
Gate-Source Charge Qgs - 16 nC
VGS=4.5V
30
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd - 21 nC40
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics
Diode Forward Voltage (Note 3) VSD VGS=0V,IS=1A,TJ = 25°C - - 1.0 V
Continuous Source Current (Note 2) IS VG=VD=0V,Force Current - - 130 A
Pulsed Source Current (Note 3) ISm - - 260 A
Notes:
1. Repetitive Rating: Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature.
2. Surface Mounted on FR4 Board, t ≤ 10 sec.
3. Pulse Test: Pulse Width ≤ 300μs, Duty Cycle ≤ 2%.
4. Guaranteed by design, not subject to production
SL150N03Q
www.slkormicro.com 2
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics (Curves)
SL150N03Q
www.slkormicro.com 3
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SL150N03Q
www.slkormicro.com 4
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SL150N03Q
DFN5X6-8L Package Information
www.slkormicro.com 5
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>Slkor(萨科微)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com